
Tikia McGhee

Licensure & Investigation Specialist 

(850) 245-4440 ext.2779

Tikia.McGhee@flhealth.gov

Alyshia Dark

Licensure & Investigation Specialist 

(850) 245-4440 ext.2772

Alyshia.Dark@flhealth.gov

Kimberly Moore

Licensure & Investigation Manager

(850) 245-4440 ext.2759

Kimberly.Moore@flhealth.gov

Bonnie Anderson

EMSC Program Coordinator 

(850) 245-4440 ext.2686

Bonnie.Anderson@flhealth.gov

Alan Van Lewen

Grant Program Coordinator 

(850) 245-4440 ext.2734

Alan.VanLewen@flhealth.gov

Melia Jenkins

Planning Manager 

(850) 245-4440 ext.2734

Alan.VanLewen@flhealth.gov

Rickey Stone

Operations Manager 

(850) 245-4704

Rickey.Stone@flhealth.gov

Ina Leinas

Education Coordinator 

(850) 245-4440 ext.2752

Ina.Leinas@flhealth.gov

Wendy Parkinson

911 PST Program Manager 

(850) 245-4517

Wedy.Parkinson@flhealth.gov

Amber Haynie

911 PST Certification Specialist  

(850) 245-4440 ext.3332

Amber.Haynie@flhealth.gov

Shelly Lewis

Inspector 

(850) 245-4440 ext.2771

Mary.Lewis2@flhealth.gov

Steve McCoy

EMS Administrator 

Office: (850) 245-4927

Cell: (850) 528-0012

Steve.McCoy@flhealth.gov

Joshua Sturms

Data Unit Administrator

(850) 245-4440 ext.2836

Joshua.Sturms@flhealth.gov

Shelly Hyde

EMSTARS Compliance Specialist

(850) 245-4440 ext.2738

Shelly.Hyde@flhealth.gov

Charles Felton

EMSTARS Project Analyst

(850) 245-4440 ext.2692

Charles.Felton@flhealth.gov

Brenda Clotfelter

EMSTARS Project Manager

(850) 245-4440 ext.2730

Brenda.Clotfelter@flhealth.gov

Juan Esparza

EMSTARS Business Analyst

(850) 245-4440 ext.2778

Juan.Esparza@flhealth.gov

Dylan Cummings

GIS Analyst

(850) 245-4440 ext.2656

Dylan.Cummings@flhealth.gov

Junwei Jiang

Epidemiologist 

(850) 245-4440 ext.2445

Junwei.Jiang@flhealth.gov

Tracy Brim

Support Staff 

(850) 245-4440 ext 2483

Tracy.Brim@flhealth.gov

Vacant 

OPS Systems Project Analysis/CARES 

Coordinator 

(850) 245-4440

@flhealth.gov

EMS Section Function Organizational Chart With Contact Information

Beth Lowe

Bureau Administrator 

(850) 245-4055

Bethany.Lowe@flhealth.gov
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